I (we), the undersigned, do hereby agree to purchase the SHA’s right, title, and interest in and to the above parcel containing 0.905 
acres, plus or minus, as identified on Baltimore County Tax Map 89, Adjacent to Parcel 604 and on SHA Plat No. 62429 for the sum 
of          Dollars ($    ).  I (we) do hereby transfer a 
certified or cashier’s check in the amount of Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars and No/100 ($12,500.00), payable to the 
order of MDOT State Highway Administration to cover the initial deposit. 

The balance of the purchase price is to be paid at the time of settlement or the deposit may be forfeited to MDOT and the property 
disposed of in whatever manner MDOT may determine, without any further obligation or liability to the buyer.